REFRIGERATOR
Model : SR-L677EV
SR-L679EV
SR-L627EV
SR-L629EV
REFRIGERATOR CONTENTS
1. Precautions
2. Product Specifications

Output current in excess of 1A
Industrial and commercial temperature range
ORDERING INFORMATION
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Device
MC78XXCT
MC78XXACT
MC78XXT
Device
MC78XXCT
MC78XXACT
MC78XXT
Package
TO-220
TO-220
TO-220
Operating Temperature
0~＋125℃
－40~＋125℃
Characteristic
Input Voltage (for Vo = 5V to 18V)
(for Vo = 24V)
Thermal Resistance Junction - Cases
Thermal Resistance Junction - Air
Operating Temperature Range MC78XXC/AC
MC78XXI
Storage Temperature Range
Symbol
VIN
VIN
θJC
θJA
Topr
Tstg
Unit
V
V
℃/W
θ/W
℃
℃
℃
Rating
35
40
5
65
0 ~ ＋125
－40 ~ ＋125
－65 ~ ＋150
12. Specifications of main components
12-1 Regulator
64
REGULATOR(MC7812C)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS MC7812
(Refer to test circuit, Tmin < Ti < Tmax, Vi = 500mA, Vi = 19V, Ci = 0.33㎌, Co = 1.0㎌ unless otherwise specified)
* Tmin < Ti < Tmax
MC78XXI : Tmin = -40℃, Tmax = 125℃
MC78XXC, Tmin = 0℃, Tmax = 125℃
* Load and line regulation are specified at constant junction temperature. Changes in Vo due to heating effects must be taken into
account separately. Pulse testing with low duty is used.
Characteristic
Output Voltage